

DECLARATION OF CONSENT FOR CONTACTING REGARDING INTERESTING OFFERS AND PROMOTIONS

Participation in our Rutronik Advent Calendar Competition with Nordic Semiconductor is independent of your declaration of consent to the collection, processing and use of your personal data for the purpose of sending information.

The legal basis for processing is based on your voluntary consent pursuant to Art. 6 1 a GDPR in connection with Art. 7 GDPR.

By clicking on the respective field in connection with registration for your participation in the development kit competition you consent that your personal data will be collected, processed, and used by us as follows:

- Rutronik Elektronische Bauelemente GmbH and its affiliates (*hereinafter referred to as*: Rutronik) are authorized to store your company (full legal name), address (company), title (Participant), full name (Participant), Business e-mail-address (Participant), Registration date and to pass on these data to partners mentioned below, to send you information on products and advertising material by email and to contact you by email for the optimization of our services. Please consult our Privacy Policy <u>here</u> for further details.
- 2. Rutronik is authorized to pass on the information collected according to 1. to Nordic Semiconductor ASA and its affiliates (hereinafter referred to as: Nordic Semiconductor) so they may send you information on their products and advertising material by email and to contact you by email or phone for the optimization of their services. For further information's on how Nordic Semiconductor deals with your personal data please see their privacy policy.
- 3. To meet legal requirements, the circumstances of your consent (date, time, content) will be recorded.
- 4. Your consent is voluntary; not giving it will not result in any disadvantages for you. You can revoke it at any time with effect for the future. If you revoke your consent afterwards, your personal data will no longer be used for the aforesaid purposes from the time of such notification and will be deleted unless we are otherwise authorized to continue storing your personal data. To revoke the consent, you can contact us in text form via these options Rutronik: email to dsb@rutronik.com or fax to +49 (0) 72 31 / 822 82 or Nordic Semiconductor: email to privacy@nordicsemi.no.



INFORMATION ON DATA PROCESSING ACCORDING TO ART. 13

Controller

Rutronik Elektronische Bauelemente GmbH

Industriestraße 2 | 75228 Ispringen | Germany | Phone: +49 (0) 72 31 / 801 0 E-Mail: rutronik@rutronik.com

Contact details data protection officer

For questions regarding data protection at Rutronik or the assertion of your rights under the GDPR, please contact us at any time: E-Mail: dsb@rutronik.com. In the event that you wish to contact our data protection officer directly in confidence, please use the following e-mail address: dsb@gvw.com.

Purpose of data processing incl. legal basis

• See points 1 and 2 of the declaration of consent - Art. 6 1 a GDPR

Recipients of the personal data

- Nordic Semiconductor: Cooperation partner Art. 6 1 a GDPR
- Inxmail: Service provider used by us to send information and is legally obliged to comply with the data protection principles agreed in the relevant data processing agreements Art. 28 GDPR

Data transfer to third countries

• If data is transferred outside the European Economic Area into a country that may not be subject to equivalent data protection laws we will ensure that a transfer only takes place if an appropriate level of protection is ensured by the recipient and suitable safeguards like Standard Contractual Clauses are provided.

Storage period

• Your data will be deleted if you revoke your consent.

Your rights

- You have the right to information about the personal data we process about you (Art. 15 GDPR).
- You have the right to rectification, erasure or restriction of processing, insofar as you are entitled to this by law (Art. 16, 17, 18 GDPR).
- You have the right to object to processing (Art. 21 GDPR).
- You have the right to data portability (Art. 20 GDPR),
- You have the right to lodge a complaint. This gives you the possibility to complain to the competent supervisory authority if you believe that we are not processing your personal data correctly (Art. 77 GDPR). For Rutronik, the responsible authority is: Der Landesbeauftragte für den Datenschutz und die Informationsfreiheit Baden-Württemberg Lautenschlagerstraße 20 | 70173 Stuttgart | Germany | Phone.: 0711/615541-0 E-Mail: poststelle@lfdi.bwl.de